WPJSC MEMBER ID#: 21-



## 2021-22 Membership Application

White Pine Junior Snowsports Club P.O. Box 190 \* Pinedale, WY 82941 307-367-6606 www.whitepinewyoming.com/wpjs-club valerie@wpjsc.com

Please make checks payable to WPJSC \$25 for 1 child, \$50 for more than 1 child

ID#	Member First Name	Last Name	Date of Birth
ID#	Member First Name	Last Name	Date of Birth
ID#	Member First Name	Last Name	Date of Birth
ID#	Member First Name	Last Name	Date of Birth
PARE	ENT CONTACT INFORMATION		
Email			
Mailin	ng Address		
Home	Phone	Cell Phone	
Please	JNTEER CONSIDERATIONS e consider helping the White Pine Ju sports in the form of skiing and snowboa	unior Snowsports Club (WPJSC) accomplish in ring for all ages.	ts mission to promote winter

\_\_\_\_\_ Volunteer Instruction/Ski School/Shred Sessions

\_\_\_\_\_ Special Events Assistance

\_\_\_\_\_ I prefer to donate goods as needed (i.e., snacks for meetings, events, etc.)

\_\_\_\_\_ Would you like to be invited to club meetings?

How do you prefer to be contacted? Text \_\_\_\_ E-mail \_\_\_\_ Phone \_\_\_\_

White Pine Junior Snowsport Club Hope (WPJSC) reserves the right to use any photograph/video taken at any event sponsored by WPJSC, without the expressed written permission of those included within the photograph/video. WPJSC may use the photograph/video in publications or other media material produced, used or

contracted by WPJSC including but not limited to: brochures, invitations, books, newspapers, magazines, television, websites, etc.

To ensure the privacy of individuals and children, images will not be identified using full names or personal identifying information without written approval from the photographed subject, parent or legal guardian.

A person attending a WPJSC event who does not wish to have their image recorded for distribution should make their wishes known to the photographer, and/or the event organizers, and/or contact WPJSC at P.O. Box 190, Pinedale, WY 82941, in writing of his/her intentions. By participating in a WPJSC event, or by failing to notify WPJSC in writing of your desire to not have your photograph used by WPJSC, you are agreeing to release, defend, hold harmless and indemnify WPJSC from any and all claims involving the use of your picture or likeness. Any person or organization not affiliated with WPJSC may not use, copy, alter or modify WPJSC photographs, graphics, videography or other similar reproductions or recordings without the advance written permission of an authorized designee from WPJSC. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation!

## WHITE PINE JUNIOR SNOWSPORTS CLUB WAIVER RELEASE

I have enrolled my child(ren) as a participant or member in the White Pine Junior Snowsports Club (WPJSC) programs and/or events voluntarily, and I acknowledge and understand that the activities, programs and trips associated with the Club, such as skiing (Alpine or Nordic), snow shoeing, snowboarding, racing, tubing, training, travel, outing or activity and the like, hereinafter referred to as the "Events," contain certain inherent foreseeable and unforeseeable risks of injury to my child's person and/or property, such as, but not limited to, loss of control or falling, contact with unexpected or expected snow conditions or objects, both natural and manmade, and all other events or incidents related to snow sports, which may result in loss of enjoyment of life, emotional distress, pain and suffering, disfigurement, physical or mental disability, loss of earnings or income, loss of consortium, loss of profits, loss of life, and all other claims and causes of action which could result from my child's participation in the events. hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Inherent Risks." I also assume all risk in relation to such activity while participating on any outing or activity with the Club. I understand, and I am aware, that the White Pine Junior Snowsports Club trips are not led by professional guides. At the sole discretion of the trip or activity leader or coordinator, if my behavior is deemed to be dangerous to myself or others, I may be asked to leave the trip or activity, and I understand, and agree, that any cost incurred will be my sole responsibility and at my sole expense. I also acknowledge that the White Pine Junior Snowsports Club is a non-profit organization, and that all officers, directors, trustees, and volunteers are immune from civil liability for any act or omission resulting in damage or injury to any person, including myself, or my child(ren).

Nevertheless, I, or my child(ren), desire to participate in the White Pine Junior Snowsports Club Events, and we hereby assume the Inherent Risks of participating in the Events, and wave and release any and all claims that I, or my child(ren), or the estate, family, heirs, and assigns, of myself, or my child(ren) may have, or could potentially arise, against the White Pine Junior Snowsports Club, its officers, directors, trustees, coaches, and volunteers, as well as all owners and lessees of property where the programs and/or events are held, as a result of my, or my child's, own actions or missions.

Parent/Guardian Signature	_ Date _	
6 -		

Youth Member Name(s)(printed)

List additional youth members below as necessary.